
USA Lacrosse Area Coach Roster

Men's Game or Women's Game: Womens
Awards Area Name: New York - Section 8 - Nassau County
Area Chair Name: Alyssa Kildare
Total Number of Qualified Teams: 51

Team/School Name Head Coach (AD if no HC available) Email Address Phone Number
Baldwin Rebecca LaFlare rlaflare12@gmail.com 631-697-5379
Bellmore JFK Mallory Freely mfreely@bmchsd.org 516-320-1254
Bethpage Alyssa Kildare akildare@bethpage.ws 516-581-3549
Calhoun James Raucci jraucci@bellmore-merrick.k12.ny.us 949-633-0298
Carle Place Elissa Frein elissafrein1@gmail.com 516-444-5810
Carey Paul Luzzi pluzzi@sewanhakaschools.org 516-902-4776
Clarke, Rick Aragona raragona@emufsd.us 516-474-2018
Cold Spring Harbor Danielle Castellane dcastellane23@yahoo.com 516-652-6717
Division Sean Donnellan sdonnellan@levittownschools.com 516-662-9514
East Meadow Nicolette Tortorici ntortorici@emufsd.us 631-804-1641
Elmont Kemola Webster Kwebster@sewanhakaschools.org 516-708-6631
Farmingdale Mel Raso mraso@farmingdaleschools.org 516-554-1775
Floral Park Kristen Freiermuth Kfreiermuth@Sewanhakaschools.org 516-521-7837
Freeport Lauren Chimeri lauchimeri@freeportschools.com 516-318-9081
Friends Rachel Dooley rachel_dooley@fa.org 516-521-9108
Garden City Dave Ettinger ettingerd@gcufsd.net 516-375-2045
Glen Cove Mark Checola mchecol@glencoveschools.org 516-425-2796
Great Neck North Alexandra Keen (Bellini) abellini@greatneck.k12.ny.us 516-633-0375
Great Neck South Mara Manson manson@adelphi.edu 516-877-4257
Hempstead Rob Kelly rkelly@hempsteadschools.org 516-698-7114
Hewlett Emma Kriss ekriss@hewlett-woodmere.net 516-640-2480
Herricks Alexa Riegel ariegel@herricks.org (516) 233-6092
Hicksville Annmarie Hawkins ahawkins@hicksvillepublicschools.org 516-398-2543
Island Trees Matt Dunleavy mdunleavy@islandtrees.net
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Jericho Michelle Gargiulo michellegeno@gmail.com 631-860-1282
Locust Valley Carolyn Morales cmorales@lvcsd.k12.ny.us 516-965-8002
Long Beach Rachel Ray rray@lbeach.org 631-745-3017
Lynbrook Joe LaBarbara jlabarbera12@gmail.com 516-426-6390
MacArthur Dan Agovino nsfootball@aol.com 516-782-7381
Malverne/East Rockaway Casey Capece ccapece@malverne.k12.ny.us 516-695-0731
Manhasset Tom Campolettano campilax@aol.com
Massapequa Brendan Gaghan bgaghan@msd23.org 516-729-2604
Mepham Kristen Mogavero kmogavero@bellmore-merrick.k12.ny.us 516-404-4939
Mineola Jackie von Bargen jvonbargen@mineola.k12.ny.us 516-413-1811
NHP Emily Dolan edolan@sewanhakaschools.org 516-376-2657
North Shore Michele O’Brien O’brienm@northshoreschools.org 516-369-3970
Oceanside Ralph Montera rmontera@oceansideschools.org 516-448-0468
Oyster Bay Connor Bird cbird@obenschools.org 516-492-1230
Plainedge Kristin Susko kristinsusko6@gmail.com 516-286-0783
Plainview Alison Incarnato aincarnato@pobschools.org 631-374-7762
Port Washington Pamela Giordano pgiordano@portnet.org 631-553-7623
Roosevelt Sarah Ho sho@rufsd.org
Roslyn Lauren Lopez Llopez@roslynschools.org 631-291-7688
Seaford Krista Ancona kancona@seaford.k12.ny.us 631-384-4819
Sewanhaka Deirdre McIntyre dmcintyre@sewanhakaschools.org 516-455-7151
South Side Rob Devlin rdevlin@rvcschools.org 516-508-0891
Syosset Lauren LoMonaco coachlomo19@gmail.com 516-528-4872
Valley Stream District Ron Tronolone
Wantagh Lauren Ruppert wantaghwarriorslax@gmail.com 516-996-0567
W Hempstead Suzanne Kenney skenney@whufsd.com 516-503-8470
Wheatley Maeve Testa testam@ewsdmail.org 516-587-0557
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